P



ಉಪ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಚೇರಿ, ಹೊನ್ನಾವರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಹೊನ್ನಾವರ-581334 OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, HONAVAR DIVISION, HONAVAR-581334 ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 08387-295236 e mail:dcf.honavar@gmail.com

No:B2/GFL/FC/CR-05/2021-22

Dated: 18-09-2021.

To,

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Kanara Circle, SIRSI.

Sir,

SUB: Diversion of 0.90 hectare of Forest Land in F.Sy.No:517A1 of Honavar town, UttaraKannada district (Honnavar Forest Division) for Construction of RTO . Office, and Building in favour of Commissioner for Transport. Shanthi

Office, and Building in favour of Commissioner for Transport. Snanthi Nagar, Bangalore.

Proposal No:FP/KA/Others/124291/2021

REF: 1 Letter No:ಸಪ್ರಾಸಾಅ/ಹೊ/21-22, dtd: 11-08-2021 of the Assistant Regional Transport Office, Honavar.

2 This Office letter dtd: 21-08-2021.

3 Letter No:ಅರಣ್ಯ ಭೂಮಿ/ಎಫ್ ಸಿಎ 513/2021-22 dtd: 30-08-2021 of the Assistant Conservator of Forests, Honavar.

With reference to the above subject, the proposal for diversion of 0.90 Ha of forest land has been submitted by the Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Honavar vide proposal No (FP/KA/Others/124291/2021.) for "Construction of RTO Office Building and Driving Track" in Honavar village, Honavar range, Honavar Taluk of Honavar Division, UttarKannada District.

The Proposed area for diversion has been inspected by me on 18-09-2021 along with Assistant Conservator of Forests, Range Forest Officer and staff. The necessary observations has been recorded and enclosed with the proposal. The area proposed for the diversion falls in F.Sy.No: 517A1 of Honavar village, Honavar Taluk, Honavar range of Honavar Division, UttarKannada District

The user agency has submitted, Geo-referenced map, topo sheet map of the proposed forest land, justification, necessary certificates and undertaking to bear NPV & CA.

The user agency yet to submit Certificate related to ensuring compliance of the Scheduled Tribes and Other traditional Forest Dwellers (recognition of Forest Rights) (RoFR) Act 2006 as per the guidelines issued by Ministry of Environment and Forests vide letter No./11-9/1998-FC (Pt), dated: 05-07-2013 certification declaration by User Agency stated that it will be submitted directly to the Nodal Officer (FCA), Bangalore.

The proposed diversion of forest land in (5) sets is enclosed herewith duly filling Part-II for further needful action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Conservator of Forests Honavar Division, Honavar.

- Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Forest Conservation), & Nodal Officer (FCA), Aranya Bhavan, Illrd Floor, Malleshwaram, 18th Cross, Bangalore for kind information.
- 2. Copy to Assistant Conservator of Forests, Honavar for information.
- 3. Copy to Range Forest Officer, Honavar for information.
- 4. Copy to the Assistant Regional Transport Office, Honavar for information.